S

' HOT BEVERAGE CENTER

PARTS MANUAL
MODEL 3002

PART NUMBER 4200547



.Table of Contents

Parts Ordering Procedure .......... ... ..ot 1
Door Styling .. ... 23
Unit Final Assembly ... .. ... . 4,5
Complete Upper Door ASSEMbIY ... ..ot 6,7
Complete Control BOX . ........oouuii 8,9
Complete Water Tank Assembly ... ... ... o 10,11
Upper Housing Assembly ... ... ... ..o 12,13
Lower Hosuing Assembly . ... 14,15
Ingredient Shelf Assembly (SOUD) .. .........oieii 16
Ingredient Shelf Assembly (Chocolate) . ................oouunee e 17

Complete Canister Assembly (Chocolate,

Soup, and Decaf. Coffee) ......... ..o 18,19
Canister Assembly (Coffee) ......... ... 20,21
Complete Coin Insert Casting Assembly .............. e e e e 22
Complete Timer Assembly ............................. e 23
Complete Transition Bowl Assembly . ............... i 24
Complete Lower Door Assembly . ......... ... . ittt 25
Complete Cabinet Assembly . ....... ... .. .o i 26,27,28



PARTS ORDERING PROCEDURE

When ordering parts,include the following information:

1.

2.

3.

4.

Shipping address.
Address where invoice should be sent.
The number of parts required.

Always refer to the pertinent parts and/or service manual for the correct part number and description of the
specific part.

(A) If you do not have the right parts manual at the time you order contact SELECTIVEND, P. O. Box 488, 165
No. 10th Street, Waukee, |A 50263. They will provide a copy for you. Don't hold the order pending receipt of
the parts manual; use the most accurate description possible.(and the model number and serial number of
the machine); include the name of the assembly in which the the part is used and, if practical. a sample part.
Furnish any information which will enable our Order Department to pinpoint the exact part needed.

(B.) When “RIGHT” and-“LEFT” are used in connection with the name of a part. it is taken to mean that the
person is facing the machine.

. Always include model number and serial number of the machines for which the parts are needed.

List any special shipping instructions.

(A.) Always note if you require air or air special, truck, parcel post, or rail. If a specific carrier is requested. include
this on the order.

Sign the order and note the date entered on the order.
When a purchase order number is used, be sure that it is legibie and visible. Mail your order to:
SELECTIVEND
P. O. Box 488

165 North 10th Street
Waukee, lowa 50263

All orders are carefully packed and inspected prior to shipping. Damage incurred during shipment should be reported
immediately and a claim should be filed with the terminating carrier.

Page 1



DOOR STYLING




DOOR STYLING

NO.
ITEM |PART NUMBER| REQ'D DESCRIPTION

1 8380743-021 3 Trim - Horizontal

2 8380744-054 4 Trim - Horizontal

3 8379595-8 1 Casting - Coin Insert (Brown)
8379595-7 1 Casting - Coin Insert (Chrome)

4 8379531-2 1 Handle - Coin Return (Brown)
8379531-1 1 Handle - Coin Return (Chrome)

5 8380744-056 2 Trim - Side (Top Door)

6 1200072-000 1 Top Door Vinyl Assembly

7 7334281-001 1 Change Beze! (Brown)
7334281-000 1 Change Bezel (Chrome)

8 8380744-055 2 Trim Side (Bottom Door)

9 1200073-000 1 Bottom Door Panel Vinyl Assembly

Page 3



UNIT FINAL ASSEMBLY

Page 4



paiinbay sy =4/v

1y J8unod L YE0E0LL Gl
ML PH J18YSeM XoH |lud &/} X8}-8# 4 ¢0c0s0¥ | ¥I
[enuey 89IAI8S 3 4/80c0¥ | €l
193oNg 81seM b c-,c88ee8 | 2l
19%0Nng 8)SEeM I 2090t L
punodwon Buiziues - 19x0ed S ¥-66.17€8 | 0L
Jolep\ 10H - gel Jonejd } G10-9¥9520Y
88JJ00 Xoe|g pamaig ysald - qel JoAe| 3 ¥10-9¥95201
88}J00 pajeuisyeos( pameig Usaid - GeL JOAEl 3 €10-9¥9%20t
98)J0) pajeUlsyeds( - JeL 10Ae| b ¢10-9%95201
Japin psalds - gej JoAel b LL0-9179G20F
B3] - el JoAe|d 8 010-9%952¢0v
dnog uouQ - gel Jore|4 8 L00-9%9520¥
dnog jeag - gel JoAelq I 900-9t9520v
dnog uayoiyD - qel Joel ! S00-9¥95207%
91e|000y) 10H - ge] loAe|d } 00-9%9520v
9900 Yoe|g - gel JoAe|d X 000-919G20y
(Buimol|jo} 8yl Sepnjoul) sge| JoAe|d 840D W I glecoll | 6
(uun Jod g) Jaysem 1e4 9L/s | UV ¥6G050¥ | 8
1un Jad g/meiog den pue xeH x0eg-v/k | YNV 9./080% | £
weibeiq Buuip L Sy8020¥ | 9
(Ajuo yun a)buig) Ajqwessy doj Jelunod b cvScott
(Buo) Ajqwessy do 1aunod 3 88820LL | §
G/S 02UI0D) (YO8N uloD I 8GE090Y
008SOIN S4B Yo uloD I 0S0€8E8 |
Gz Bd eag/Assy 100 JomoT alejdwo) L 000-£06¢0kL | €
,'9 Bd sag/Assy J0oq seddn aleidwo) b 000-G0620LL | 2
gz'/2'9z ‘Bd eag/Assy Jeuiges sja|dwo) 3 00620LE | |
Alquiessy [eul4 Hun L 6210021
NOILdIHOS3d a.D3Y {”H3AINNN LYYW LI
‘ON

|

S

A18IN3SSY  WNId 1INN

e’

Page 5



COMPLETE UPPER DOOR ASSEMBLY

Ry,



18]BM 10H

89§00 orlg Malig ysaid
89)J0D) "Jeos(q maig ysald
93100 pajeulsyesaq

S10-9¥9520y
¥10-9¥9520v
£10-9¥9520v
¢0-9¥9G20y

!
I
b
b
18p1y paolds b +L0-9¥9520Y
e9] b 010-9¥9520%
dnog uoo b £00-995201
dnog jeeg b 900-919520%
dnog uaxoIyD b G00-979520%
aje|oooy) 10H b ¥00-9v95201
99100 oelg b 000-9¥9520%
ssauseH JooQ b 100-ESEVE0Y sgeL loAe|q 88100 - i) b G1620LL | c2
aje|d %007 J00Q b 9/1002v | €9 Buipeaiyl jes - INN 14 000-286¥€€L | pg
aleld BluN youms Jojosjes b 100-062£00% | 25 dn9 uinjey ui0) b 000-6%9102. | €2
doy pug By Jenog Jopejes b ZLLe00r | LS SINS PH SSniL [IUd 8/€ X 81-8# € £00-89¥002. | g2
a9l - [eos( b 000-20L002Y | 0S uiniay uiog - Joog 1 000-20L002. | 12
Youms apiis b L06EEOY | 6% UONMS IN0Aed nuy - qeL L 000-22v102. | oz
SWSPHPH IlUd8# | ¢ 0,002, | 8v ZIYM UIML 2E-8# | HWN €1S0S0¥ | 61
Assy plap ainy9 uio) b 210-82820L1 | L¥ Jorejnsu| ! 92Gee0y | 81
Buysng | 2 GGE0E0y | 9F Bnid yosN uio) b 109ee0v | 21
SIS PH Ued |lud b/£ X 8# | ¢ Iy2osoy | Gv lexoeig bBnid yosiy ui0D b L2100V | 91
Assy plgm Jesuadsig | | £6820LL | ¥P ‘'S'W PH Ued |lud ¥/1 X 2€-9# 2 ZLoSoY | st
SIN PH SsnILIud #/1 X 02-v/L b 162050V | €V 9|qeD - dwep 2 €12-200060L | 1
wen L Gzeeooy | eb (1994) JooQ 48INQ - 19YSED | 0L GSP090Y | €1
INN Buinm ge-8# | ¢ v1S0S0Y | ¥ (sayour £2) %07 - wiL b GE/S20V | 21
SINS PH 4eUsem XoH iud 2/1 X 8L-8# L 202050y | OV (sayoul gg) %07 - WL ! GELS20V | 11
oysem g# | € 6090S0F | 6€ uewJduUl] uQ ysnd b 629050V | oL
YorelAN - 1ebunig | 2 082050 | 8€ awoiyp/ebuey) - [edeQ b 000-¥86VEEL
YorelAN - Jewwoly | 2 6/L0S0V | L& umoig/ebuey) - [eds( b LOO-¥86VEEL | 6
uoung 10108|ag - JeAoD) I 86/6207 | 9€ 617 Joyeoipul b L00-66005¢2L | g
wonog pug Bup Jenog Jojosjes 1 €/1e00v | S€ Buime.g sayo) - |age b 88020V |
adAL uml - INN peadg g 985050t | vE umoigy/jezeg ebuey)d b 100-182¥EEL
Aejdeai - youmg I £65EE0y | €€ awolyoy/|ezeg abueyd L 000-18evees | 9
lojejnsy b vLIEEOV | 2€ (seueg OHE) 100Q X007 L XXX-+29090¥ | ¢
lorensuj S 000-771002. | € (seues OHY) Aejdsai %001 b | XXX-99€090V | ¥
ajeld Bununopy youms Jolosjeg 2 000-0S2€00t | OF awolyo/Assy Hesuj uio) ele|dwo) b 000-25000¢2
OMOIN - YOUMS uoNosjes g 000-620202. | 62 | ¢ bd seg umoig/Assy esu| uio) slejdwo) b 100-250002} | ¢
'S'W'S PH Ued Ud v/€ X v# | 2l ¥000S0% | 82 Assy |AUIA jaued JooQ b 2.0002t | 2
elde| pH ued |Iud /1 X 28-9# | 2l 000-6820€€. | L2 Assy piapm swel4 10oQ b LE82OLL | |
Assy uonng Jojos)eg g 1212011 | 92 Assy J1ooQ Jeddn eyeidwio) b S0620Ht
NOILdIHOS3d Q034 439NN 1Hvd | W3 Ll NOILdIHOS3A A.034 [HIgNNN 1HVd{ 3L
‘ON "‘ON

s

ATdNISSY HOOQ ''3ddN 3131dNOD

Page 7



COMPLETE CONTROL BOX

\\

A

T

Page 8



izzap”

COMPLETE CONTROL BOX

ITEM

PART NUMBER

NO.
REQD

DESCRIPTION

OCOO~NOOOAhWN =

1102913
1102924
4003111
1103035
4034356
7250099-001
4033762
4033620
4033850
4050628
4050779
4050780
8129668
4003199
4003202
4020850
4020487
4034354
8800829

B il * BT B T T S YT Qv S G Gy

Complete Control Box
Control Box Weld Assembly
Relay Bracket

Timer Assembly

Switch Flushing

Neon Indicator

Relay

Breaker, 5 Amp

Breaker, 15 Amp

5/16 Clip, Tinnerman
Grommet, Nylatch

Plunger, Nylatch

Sani -Flush Timer

Control Box Cover R.H.
Control Box Cover L.H.
Flush, Decal

Push To Reset, Decal

Wire Harness, Control Box
#10-24 Phil Truss Washer Hd Taptite

Page 9




COMPLETE WATER TANK ASSEMBLY

P
f

Page 10



COMPLETE WATER TANK ASSEMBLY

ITEM

PART NUMBER

NO.
REQ'D

DESCRIPTION

O©OONOOOAWN =

1200128
1102910
4003099
1102907
4050520
4025255
4050586
4033706
4034139-001
4050004
4050522
4060115
4060111
4060107
4030123
4060117
4030115
4050217
4060401
4034025
4060494
4060107

4034025
4060692
4060102
8382240
4200036
4034345
4060104
4025408-000
4060103
4025409-000
4025409-001
4050741
4050260
4025410-000
4200424
4033598
4200352
4200370

—_— ot ) = Oy WO = () ek ek D) e e e A N s a

—_ et o b ek QOO = D)

Complete Water Tank Assembly
Water Tank Weld Assembly
Plate, Hot Water

Lid Weld Assembly, Water Tank
#10-32 Nylon Nut

Caplug

Twin Speed Nut - Tinnerman
Switch Insulator

Switch - 15 Amp

#4 x 3/4 Phil Pan Hd. S.M.S.
#10-32 Nut, Stainless Steel
Float

1/4 M.PT. Brass Hose Barb

1/4 Close Brass Nipple
Manifold & Dump Valve

Valve Gasket

Valve Plate, Manifold

#8-32x 5/16 Phil Pan Hd Brass MS
3/4” O.D. Hose Clamp

Dump Valve

1/4” Compression Nut, Thermocouple
1/4'Close Brass Nipple

Pump Valve

1/4” M.PT. x 2” Long Pipe

Drain Valve, Brass

Valve - Double Check

Gasket

Water Heater

3/8” O.D. Hose Clamp

1/4 1D x 3/8 OD Tubing - 87" Length
11/16” OD Hose Clamp

3/8 ID x 1/2” OD Tubing - 8” Length
3/8 ID x 1/2” OD Tubing.- 20" Length
1/8” Dia x 3/4” Long Roll Pin S.S.
#8-32 x 3/4 Thumb Screw

1/2” IDx 11/16 OD Tubing-24” Length
Hose Clamp - Notched

Thermostat

Insulator

Jumper Safety Thermostat

Page 11




UPPER HOUSING ASSEMBLY

P

Page 12



wen) L G98/9¢€8 8¢
lapulifo 3 01089¢€8 9G MBI0S 18pINoYS 8/E X Z2E-8# I 9E£89€8 e
lajepn - nodg b /¥889€8 qg s|qeisnlpy wen L LE€89€8 92

plojiuBy - anL b 8290907 ¥S Wwe - JoAld Jaddn b 9v8.9€8 g2
L, 8dAL pH ued ud /| X 2g-9# 2 Y0LOSOV €5 L, 9dAl pH ued iud 2/1 X ¥2-0L# | + 9//0088 ve
I9LIBAIQ YoUmg b c8eveEdY cs JOJO - are|d Bununop 1 6£8.9€8 €2

1BYSEMII0T/g PH SSNIL |IUd 8/€ X ¥2-0L# [4 66£0088 IS ‘'S'IN PH SSniL |Iud ¥/1 X ge-8# € 250088 44
JBUSEM®OOT)/M PH Ued IUd 8/€ X ¥2-0} # G 661002 0s Hun malg - 1010 l c98.9¢€8 ¥
1nodg uoddng 3 8161.€8 514 NN paadg ump 4 1-889.€£€8 0e

1ovoeig "Buyy Inods ssrem b GELE0OY 14 oL, 9dAL PH Ued Iud v/L X ve-0l# | ¢ 2.,,0088 6l

Assy 1930819 “Bul Inods 88yo) L 606201} Ly 'S'IN PH Ued |IUd 8/€ | X gE-8# 1 ¥611088 8L

‘SN PHUEd |IUd 8/S X OV-F# c 8000088 1514 oliseld - Jswwolr) 1 G00EZES L

18oelg MS 18LBAIQ F ¢0200cv 114 U3IMS - 19x0elg I ev8.9¢e8 9l

uld Jepo)d SS buot .8/5 X 9L/1 l 106818 144 uonejnsu| e G200vEs S
Alquiessy epe|g Jadipy 8 GyLecel8 1917 ‘S'W PH PY IUd | X Ob-v# 4 9100S0v 148

Alqwessy Wy Jadipp L vv.eci8 av IOJON Malg - youms 1 (FAT R} gl

Buy Bulureley odAL 3, .91/ 4 0401088 (874 'S'IN PH 1Bld llud v/ X 2E-01# 14 YSE1088 cl

M3I0G PINOYS PoNOIS [e108dS 8/G X ¥2-0L # 4 £5089¢8 ov Alquiessy Jemojj04 wen L 9999218 11
9pINy [9AS7] b 198/9€8 6€ MBIOS quiny] sselg g/g X gg-8# 4 L-cE1LEEB 0L

SS MaIdS Jepinoys PaNoIS 8/) X ZE-8# 2 S0¥89¢8 8¢ JapuljAD- Jsurejey 4 £9089€8 | 6

ases|ay apIIS - Alquiassy 1oAY b GeLeel8 L€ Alquiessy wiy L /¥/2218 8

Buudg b 0v£89€8 9e poY epIng - 19308Ig L ge8/0e8 | 2

Ma10g BuooT pH uediiud 2/1 X ¥2-01# 3 1S¥0LER Ge Buudg 4 6¥8.9¢€8 9

[e10ads - Jaysep I GE60.€8 1% poy aping 2 S18/9¢€8 S

ases|ay - Wiy 3 ¥S98.9€8 €6 Alquiassy eping 1 9v.2218 %

10nd Buneeg L #5089¢8 A Jeddn - BuisnoH L 908/9¢€8 £

Alquisssy ianeT b ve£/2218 Le L, 9dAL PH 1Bl4 IUd 8/G X p2-0L# 2 2000l88 | ¢

epelg Jadip- Jejj0y 3 £5089¢€8 oe Hun maug - 1eA0D 1 00€00cy 3

weo J0Ald Jemon I ¥8.9¢€8 6¢ Assy BuisnoH Jeddn L G21L002!
NOILdIHOS3a Q.034 ”HIGWNN LHVd{nN3 1l NOILdIHOS3d a.034 (H3gWNN L1Hvd]IN3LI
‘ON ‘ON

e

AT18INISSY TIISNOH H3ddN

Page 13



LOWER HOUSING ASSEMBLY

{

DETAIL (Heater Assembly)

Page 14



dwnd - Jajjoy b 95089¢8 | /2
«£¢, odAL pereld lojoy b 966/9¢8 | 9¢
SWOIYD PH SSNIL [IYd 8/€ X ¥2-0L# | + 8280088 2s anes|S ! cLIL9e8 | G2
Yoeg |sued | | 616/9€8 IS Bug-0 | I 688668 | V¢
PH Ued lud | X ¥2-0L# | | 6.€1088 0S Buuesg - |eeg b ¥66.9¢8 | €2
JBUSBMOO0T "IXT /M INN X8H $2-0L# | | /560088 6V [eeS 8oe4 b £56.968 | 22
ureley aiim - dwen | | 2-660t2€8 8y Buig-0 b Le-raspees | 12
loyoeug | | /GE2/E8 Ly Bunds - uid b lgeLogs | o2
leuiwal g - ooededey | | 8005StE8 ov Buudg b 2s6.9¢8 | 6l
slewad - eulwiel | g G6102€8 Gy Bunresg b G96/9¢8 | 8l
euwial € - bnid | | 1-€8/SVES 144 Buueeg b ¥96/9¢8 | i
ma.og Bunsnlpy | g ¥9089¢8 157 dwnd - yeus | | £96/9¢8 | 9l
lsleeH | | ze8L/e8 2y Alquiessy yeys L €6/ccl8
Aquiessy sereeH | | 0€e52e18 Buig-0 b Ge-pserees | Sh
SN - leulwidl | € 96102¢€8 87 dwng - Buisnoy | ¥ 1G6/9€8 | I
leuiwial g- bnid | | 1-GO0SYES ov Alquiessy dund b 25v.218
18USeM®O0T IX3 /M INN XoH 02-b/L 6560088 6e PH UBd IIUd 8/G X ¥2-0L# L 081002y | €l
laysemyo0 X3 /m lleg ! 1S089€8 | 2l
PH X8H Iud 2/} X 02-¥/k | ¥ /20088 8e wly Jejp| - buuds b G9089¢8 L
010\ - 1oM0RIg JUNOW | | G¥6/9€8 lE Bury Buiureloy b 1701088 | Ol
dwngd - Jol0pN | | 086/9¢8 9e Alquiessy As|ind Joip] l gLIsel8 | 6
Alquiessy 1010 | | 650218 Alquisssy wiy Ja|p| b 6182218 | 8
MBIOS 198G XoH 9L'E X 2E-8# | | 00£0088 Ge Assy wiy Je|p| 8le|dwod ! ev/22i8
10l0W - Aalind | | 05089€8 ve PH SSNIL d 2/1 Xp2-0L# | ¥ G//0088 | £
MBIOS 190G XH 91/ X 2E-8# | | 00£0088 €e Jaysem lej4 b 0201088 | 9
dwnd - Agjing | | 12089€8 4> Bury Buureley 2 1801088 | §
usals | | £/089€8 e leoedg Jepnoys | ¢ /869¥€8 | ¥
Moddng uselog | | 2.,089¢€8 0g lAd | 2 9-09822¢8 | €
'S'N Bug-0 Jap|noys - JeAly b ovveres | ¢
PH Ued PaNOIS 2/L X v2-0l# | € ¥0L0VES 62 Alquisssy 1oAY BuisnoH b 06.2218 b
Alquessy ded dwnd | | ¥20002} 8¢ Alquisssy BuisnoH Jemo] b ov8eel8
NOILdIHOS3a Q034 J3gWNNN Tdvd w3l NOILdIHOS3a 4.034 [H3IgNNN 1Hvd] W31
"ON ‘ON

E—

ATHNISSY ONISNOH HAMO'T

!

Page 15



INGREDIENT SHELF ASSEMBLY (SOUP)

NO.
ITEM|PART NUMBER|REQD DESCRIPTION
1200101 1 Ingredient Shelf Assembly (Soup)
1 | 1102911 1 Ingredient Shelf Weld Assembly
2 | 8115191-27 1 Complete Canister Assembly (Soup)
3 | 8346990 1 Nozzle
4 | 8354202 4 #8-32 x 3/8 Phil Truss Hd Self Locking
5 | 4050585 4 #8 Ext. Lockwasher
6 | 8353143 1 Bracket, Motor Mount
7 | 8330173-1 1 Motor, Ingredient
8 | 8801128 1 Roll Pin
9 | 8800828 2 #10-24 Phil Truss Hd w/Ext. Tooth Lockwasher
10 | 4025428 1 Blender Funnel
11 | 4050104 2 #6-32 x 1/4 PhilPan Hd Self Thread
12 | 4025420 1 Coffee Base
13 | 4025429 1 Blender Housing
14 | 4025410-002 1 1/2" ID x 11/16 OD - 11 1/2 Length
15 | 8351047 1 Cap - Plug
16 | 8351043 1 Spout
17 | 4025409-000 1 3/8 ID x 1/2 OD Tubing - 8” Length

Page 16



INGREDIENT SHELF ASSEMBLY - CHOCOLATE

NO.
ITEM{ PART NUMBER| REQ'D DESCRIPTION
1200100 1 Ingredient Shelf Assembly (Chocolate)
1 1102911 1 Ingredient Shelf Weld Assembly
2 8115191-28 1 Complete Canister Assembly (Chocolate)
3 8346990 1 Nozzle
4 8354202 4 #8-32 x 3/8 Phil Truss Hd Self - locking
5 5050585 4 #8 Ext. Lockwasher
6 8353143 1 Bracket, Motor Mount
7 83301731 1 Motor, Ingredient
8 8801128 1 Roll Pin
9 4033649 1 Blender Motor
10 4025428 1 Blender Funnel :
11 4050104 2 #6-32 x1/4 Phil Pan Hd Self Thread
12 4025418 1 Nut, Retainer
13 4025419 1 Seal, Retainer
14 4050510 2 #8-32 Hex Nut - Small Pattern
15 4025421-000 1 Blender Base
16 4025430 1 Impeller Blade
17 4025429 Blender Housing
18 4025410-001 1 1/2” IDx 11/16” OD Tubing - 19 1/2” length
19 8351047 1 Cap - Plug
20 8351043 1 Spout
21 8800828 2 #10-24 Phil Truss Hd w/Ext Tooth Lockwasher
22 1102481 1 Blender Base Assembly
23 | 4025409-001 1 3/8” IDx 1/2” OD Tubing - 20" Length

Page 17




COMPLETE CANISTER ASSEMBLY
CHOCOLATE, SOUP, AND DECAF COFFEE

Page 18



COMPLETE CANISTER ASSEMBLY
CHOCOLATE, SOUP, AND DECAF COFFEE

ITEM

PART NUMBER

NO.
REQD

DESCRIPTION

QoOo~NOOODA~WN

10
11
13

20

8114858-4
8114858-5
8346517-1
8346517
8346518
8346519
8346516
4200402
8800874
8346520
8331920
8107931
8346523
8347060
8114862
8114857
8360365
8346946-4
8346946-6

i I & R T T 1 T | Y i G Gy

Canister Assembly - Chocolate, Soup
Canister Assembly - Decaf. Coffee
Canister - Chocolate, Soup

Canister - Decaf. Coffee

Cover - Canister

Retainer Spring

Canister Base

Foot - Canister Base

#10-16x 5/8 Phil Truss Hd Type BT
Auger

Drive Link Spacer

Drive Link Assembly

Agitator Wheel

#10-24 Thumb Nut

Agitator Assembly - Chocolate, Soup
Agitator Assembly - Decaf. Coffee
Canister Label - Chocolate

Canister Label - Soup

Canister Label - Decaf. Coffee

Page 19




CANISTER ASSEMBLY - COMPLETE COFFEE

........

21

A,

Page 20



s

g

CANISTER ASSEMBLY - COMPLETE COFFEE

ITEM

PART NUMBER

NO.
REQD

DESCRIPTION

O©CoONDOTA WHN =

81115191-30
8117278
8354045
8346758
4200165
8346757-1
4200402
8800874
8346760
8331920
8107931
8330164

8346759
8351962
8351963
8354047
8337257
8356830
8346946-2
8123092
8346514

W = = NN ~ = b oed el

R G (U (S U ' JE N G U |

Canister Assembly -Complete Coffee
Canister Assembly

Canister Tube

Canister Cover

Agitator Deflector

Base - Canister

Foot - Canister Base

#10-16x 5/8 Phil Truss Hd Type BT
Auger

Drive Link Spacer

Drive Link Assembly

#8-32 Thumb Nut

Agitator

Cone - Agitator Reinforcement
Spacer

Thumb Screw

#8-32x 9/16 SS Screw (Special)
Canister Gasket

Label - Coffee

Coffee Spout Assembly
Retainer Clip

Page 21




COMPLETE COIN INSERT CASTING ASSEMBLY

NO.
ITEM|{PART NUMBER| REQ'D DESCRIPTION
1200057-001 1 Compiete Coin Insert Assy (Brown)
1200057-000 1 Complete Coin Insert Assy (Chrome)
1 8379595-8 1 Casting - Coin Insert (Brown)
8379595-7 1 Casting - Coin Insert (Chrome)
2 | 8279531-2 1 Handle - Coin Return (Brown)
8279531-1 1 Handle - Coin Return (Chrome)
3 8379568 1 Retainer - Handle
4 | 8800829 A/R | #10-24x3/8 Phil Truss Hd Tap Screw
5 | 4003186 1 | Angle - Coin Return
6 8337241-1 4 Cup Washer
7 | 8379539-001 1 | Spring Extension
8 | 8379653 1 Stop Rubber (Optional)
9 8379544 1 Retainer - Lamp
10 | 8129164 1 Lamp Assembly
n 1102877 1 Coin Entry Chute Weld Assy
12 4050601 4 Washer - 3/8
13 | 4060672 1 Plate Instruction with Validator
4060687 1 Plate Instruction without Validator
14 8801312 4 #10-16x1/2 Phil Pan Hd Tap Screw
A/R = As Required

T

Page 22



COMPLETE TIMER ASSEMBLY

ITEM|PART NUMBER| REQ'D DESCRIPTION
1103035 1 Complete Timer Assembly
1 | 4003070 1 Timer Motor Mounting Bracker
2 | 4034357 1 Timer Motor
3 | 4003071 1 Cam Bracket
4 | 8800829 6 #10-24 Phil Truss Hd Taptite
5 | 7200470-007 2 #6-32 x 5/16 Phil Rd Hd Taptite
6 | 4050517 4 #4-40 Hex Nut
7 | 8801046 4 #4 External Tooth Lockwasher
8 | 4050055 2 #4-40 x 4 1/2Pan Hd
9 | 8340025 7 Insulator
10 | 8337576 8 Micro - Switch
11 8351521 1 Micro - Switch, Two Pole
12 | 4050608 5 1/2” Flat Washer
13 | 4005708 1 Cam - Timer
14 | 4030117 9 Cam Spacer
15 | 4007709 1 Cam - Clearing
16 | 4005731 7 | Cam - Adjustable Ingredient
17 | 4003418 3 | Cam - Fixed Water
18 | 4005748 4 | Cam - Fixed Ingredient
19 | 4050594 1 1/4” Flat Washer
20 | 4050593 1 1/4” External Lockwasher
21 4050530 1 1/4” Wing Nut
22 | 4020849-002 1 Label - Timer Cam (Violet)
23 | 4020078 1 Label - Timer Cam (Green)
24 4020849-001 1 Label - Timer Cam (Yellow)
o 25 | 4020079 1 Label - Timer Cam (Blue)
26 | 4020849-000 1 | Label - Timer Cam (White)
27 | 4020077 1 | Label - Timer Cam (Red)
28 | 4020849-003 1 Label - Timer Cam (Orange)
29 4050758 1 Retainer Ring




COMPLETE TRANSITION BOWL ASSEMBLY

T,

NO.
ITEM|PART NUMBER| REQ'D DESCRIPTION
1103033 1 Complete Transition Bowl Assembly
1 1200006 1 Bowl Mounting Bracket Weld Assembly
2 4033635 1 Transfer Solenoid
3 1200011 1 Transfer Tube Assembly
4 4200025 1 Connecting Link
5 4021041 1 Spring
6 4050767 2 Nylon Washer
7 4050493 4 #6-32 F/M Unitorque Nut
8 4050667 1 Pop Rivet
9 4050112 4 #6-32 x 1/4 Phil Pan Hd M.S.
10 7332477 1 Push On Nut, .125 Dia
11 4050628 1 Push On Nut, Tinnerman 3B-1069
12 1200025 1 Transition Bowl Assembly
13 8370468 1 Cover - Transition Bow!

atiton,

Page 24



COMPLETE LOWER DOOR ASSEMBLY

NO.
ITEM|PART NUMBER| REQ'D DESCRIPTION
1102903 1 Complete Lower Door Assembly

1 1102833 1 Door Frame Weld Assembly
2 1200073-XXX 1 Door Panel Vinyl Assembly See pg 2,3
3 4060671 1 Lock
4 4003225 1 Lock Cam
5 4050791 1 1/4-20 x 1/4 Phil Truss Hd M.S.
6 4050202 1 #8-18 Phil Hex Washer Hd Tek
7 4200176 1 Door Lock Plate
8 4060452 1 Gasket, Cup Station
9 4050513 4 #8-32 Twin Whiz Lock Nut

10 4003131 1 Cover Plate, Cup Station

11 4060455 10 Door Gasket (Feet)

- 12 4200136 1 Bumper, Power Switch

Page 25




A19N3SSY LaINIGVO 3131dINOD

o,

Page 26



LL‘'OL Bd 893 ejeidwo) - Assy yuel Jejepn L 8z1002L | 8L JUNOW Ue4 L L00-229Y00V | OF
YorelAN - sebunid | 2 1-965vEE8 ope|g ued F vy8EEOY | 6€
UoIelAN - lewwosy |z L-LGSpees | LL ape|g /M 1010 ued ! 1S9eE0r | 8¢
Jap|oH nodg 1 65/G620v | 9L Assy plom BuisnoH ued L G/8E0kH | /£
llemdn2) - 1004 L /8090 =72 Assy 19AIH plaIys Muel Jolepn 1 806c0LL | 9¢
Assy lomdng | | 6v820LL | VL INN XoH 2E-8# ! 9560088 | S€
dog Jooqg Jeddn | L2801 | €L paje|d oulZ SIN PH Ued Iiud | X2e-8# ! €20S0V | ¥E
lag dod | ¥ 689050y | 2. yoeg - dess ul-alL b 90LE00¥ | €€
INN %907 ZIUM 02-v/k | 2 L¥S0S0y | M ol - deng uj-etl ! £0LE00Y | ee
ljog ebewre) y/e X02-v/1L 2 ee6e0s0r | 0L Hoys - adid Jetem .8/e ! 069090V | 1€
dooq doy/Assy obuiH 100q | | 058204l | 69 INN ZIUM UML ZE-8# | UV £150S0¥ | Og
leld - Joysem 1% 65050y | 89 S ued [Iud 8/€ XcE-8# 1 0vcosoy | 6c
laysep X007 nids /1 9 £65050F | 29 agnL Jesuadsig dn) 4 €9r090Y | 82
MoI0g ded pH XxeH 8/G X02v/L | 0/00S0v | 99 XOL PH JOUSBM XSH liud ¢/1X8l-8# | YN c0c0S0¥ | /2
looQ Jeddn 3 Jemo/Assy abuiH Jooq 2 Sy820LL <9 lasuadsiq dny- 19xoe1g Bugunop L 8/LE00V | 92
loysepm UOAN | 2 LS/G201 | ¥9 L, 8dAL SINS PH SSNLIud 2/1X8# Z 000-60€lEEL | Se
INN Y007 ZIYM uml 2e-0t I 9S50S0 €9 INN paadsg uewsuul] A +00-S6S0S0 | e
ma.0g ded pH 1eld [Iud g/I xze-0} € 8€E050y | <9 jolley urens ‘Buiysng ! £89€E0Y | €2
100Q Jemo/Assy ebulH Jaddn 1 8982011 19 plo) J1amod ‘sreld i 8¥G800v | 22
diio sanL Z 000-L¥€002L | 09 ploD 1emod 3 LO0-LE9EEOY | 12
Buoo - dwed v/e | YN 656068 | 69 (6uo) 06 @anL g/e- edid Jarem b 169090F | Oc
Bumid 1dN ¥/1 xeanL g/e | 2 I-/2802e8 | 8S MOQ[3 06 LdIN ¥/1 X 8dnL 4O 8/€ b 889090F | 61
|8 Juswsdelday Joyd | | 900002y | 4S moq[3 sseig 06 v/l X Ldd v/} b 60L090% | 81
eBpuieD Jusweoe|dey b £670901 SABA 19| Jorep b L69EE0V | LI
00€-dV 4ol Jolepm | L g6v090y | 99 Assy 1oAY pioIUS ¥ 80620+ | 91
lsjons] Ha ¥ 0LE090Y 411 uewJsuul] - dweln onseld Hv 0€2c090¥ | Gi
UoUMS Jemod ‘pig Bununopy | 2 ¥02e00y | VS SWS PH Ued Iud v/E Xv# | ¥ 7000S0% | I
YoUMSG Jamod 2 Z266EE01 €g plaIus maig L 180€218 | ¢l
laysemyo0 Jjooidaxeys g# ¥ GRS0S0¥ 2s ong sisep - Joulelsy L 6€ce00y | 2L
PH SSnIL lIud /L X2e-8# | v €L20s0y | 1S lojejnsu| 4 VILEEOY | LI
Jony dod 4 €99060% | 0S Jeold 2 L0¥Se0v | 0L
laisiuen abie - Assy yoje L Viv2118 6% uojAN - aurq Bulysld | HV S1¥090¥ 6
12'0¢ Bd @88 8800 - Assy Jalsiuen b 0E-1615L8 | 8F yoImg 4 8S0veE0y | 8
6L'gl Bd 8ag @ayo) Jeos( - Assy Jeisiuen L 62-161S1L8 VA7 UOISUBIXT WY MOJUSAQ 2 ¢cveooy L
91 6d eag dnog/Assy yeys juaipaibul b L0LOOZ! GlL'vL‘cl‘gl bd eag Assy wun maig b €Looet | 9
L} Bd sag elej000yD/Assy Jlays usipalbu L 0010021 14 L Bnid Jooj4 9 €00-ge10GeL g
vz 6d eag Assy |mog uomsuel] L £C0€0LL S 3001 L 99€090¥ 14
uid S| - 19xoe.ig Bnig b 6800y | Vb Assy xog w00 b c6celll | €
INN ZIYM UIML 2E-9# ¢ S0S0S0Y 1917 Assy plem Buisnoy xog uio) H £10€0L} 4
SW PH PY IlUd 8/ Xg€-9# c SY10S0Y 474 Assy piom leuiqed b 06204t L
SW PH SsniL |Iud 8/€ Xge-8# L ¥£20501 3% Assy jouige) sje|dwon b 006201+
NOILdIHOS3AA a.03d |[d3gNNN 1Hvd{ N3 LI NOILdIHOS3A 4034 [H3gNNN 1Hvd N3l
"ON ‘ON

AT19NISSY LIANIF {O 3137dNOD

Page 27



JedsQuNop OO BUg | | evleces | v6

sseuseH jouigeD UBN | | Zeeveoy 010 Juslpaibyl | 2 LooLve8 | €6
sseuleH Jejep ‘dnog oouyd | | ISEVEOY | 601 Buysng Jepinoys | ¢ £G00E0y | 26
sseuleH ueq | | LYEYEOY | 801 Buuds | 2 LL0120F | 16

191eaH- jege | 1 L00-6LL1SE8 | LOL INNJeN 2e-8E| 2 S8v0SOr | 06

oAU WUoMm- dweip | | 089090V | 90L yoms | ¢ £00€2c8 | 68

GOl JsueleY Youms | | oveeoor | 88

wbue Ge-Buignt A0 oW/LL XAl 2/L | b ¥00-0LPS20¥ | YOI UoUMS- ale|d eenpy | 2 8e2e00y | L8
moq|3 06 ‘eqnL 99JJOD/UNO JOION PUg | | 6S2c00y | 98

ao 8/€ X [eulslujLdN 81-8/€ b 980128 | €01 lelsowayy | L syeveoy | S8
dwep a|iqed | WV 6S60/£8 | 201 1exoelg Bununoptemelg | | ¥8820LL | V8

1O} L, 8dAL Jaysem ool “Ix3
alejd Bununopy reisowseyl | | 0£2€00v | 001 /M SSNY [lUd 8/€ XP2-OL# | HV 6280088 | €8
SW PH Ued Iud v/I X2e-9| 2 ZHosoY | 66 Assy oseg iomeig | | /882041 | 28
uoleiqiA - [ees | 2 200-20v0-02 | 86 Assy xog jonuod | | €1620LL | 18
dwep s|qed .v/€| H/NV | €L.-200060L | L6 YorelAN - sebunid | | 082050

joley ureng ‘Buysng | | £89€E0v | 96 YoIgAN - Jewwoin) | 6,20S01 | 08

dip Bio| 2 /2SEE0Y | G6 looq Jemon - dojg Jooa| 1 861£00F | 64
NOILdIHOS3a a.034 439NN 1dvd{ W31l NOILdIHOS3a A.034 [HIgGWNN 1HVd(W3LI

‘'ON ‘ON

A18N3SSY 13NI9VO 3131dINOD

Page 28



o i

s

e



o

i,

T



